City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201



Agenda Item Number: B 348-14

Department Source: City Manager - Sustainability

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 3, 2014

Re: Appropriating funds for CoMo Energy Challenge grant.

Documents Included With This Agenda Item

Council memo, Ordinance

Supporting documentation includes: None

Executive Summary

Columbia is receiving an additional \$6,997 in revenue for their CoMo Energy Challenge from the Partners for Places and Community Foundation of Central Missouri. Staff is requesting Council to approve the appropriations of those funds.

Discussion

The additional \$6,997 that the Office of Sustainability will receive this year will be utilized to establish and promote the CoMo Energy Challenge - Columbia's efforts to compete in the Georgetown University Energy Prize.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: \$6,997 Long-Term Impact: n/a

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision Impact: Environment

Strategic Plan Impact: Infrastructure

Comprehensive Plan Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities

Suggested Council Action

Approve appropriation of funds

Legislative History

R190-14 Authorizing an agreement with The Community Foundation of Central Missouri to establish, fund and manage the Columbia Energy Usage Reduction Fund.

Department Approved

City Manager Approved

In	troduced by		_
First Reading		Second Reading	
Ordinance No		Council Bill No	<u>B 348-14</u>
Communi Energy C	AN ORDING AND ORDI	the Partners for Pla tral Missouri for th g funds; and fixing	e CoMo
BE IT ORDAINE AS FOLLOWS:	ED BY THE COUNCIL (OF THE CITY OF CO	DLUMBIA, MISSOURI,
SECTION 1. Th and Community Found	e City accepts a \$6,99 ation of Central Missou		
SECTION 2. The sum of \$6,997.00 is hereby appropriated from Account No. 110-0520-480.10-00 in the following amounts to the following accounts:			
\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$47.00 \$950.00	Account No. 110-0 Account No. 110-0 Account No. 110-0 Account No. 110-0 Account No. 110-0	520-501.12-20 GCF 520-501.12-50 GCF 520-501.20-10 GCF 520-501.35-38 GCF 520-501.43-10 GCF 520-501.49-90 GCF	PFP PFP PFP PFP
SECTION 3. Th passage.	is ordinance shall be	in full force and eff	ect from and after its
PASSED this	day of		_, 2014.
ATTEST:			
City Clerk		Mayor and Presiding Officer	

APPROVED AS TO	O FORM:
City Counselor	
CERTIFICATION:	I certify there are sufficient funds available in Account No. 110-0520-480.10-00 to cover the above appropriation.
	Director of Finance